09-12-2007



103444184

7-5	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Chinook Trading Company	Name: Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp.
	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Ltd Prtnrsp [X] Corporation-State OREGON [] Other	Internal Address:
		Street Address: 485 7 h Avenue
	Additional name(s) of conveying	City New York State NY ZIP 10018
	party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership
	[X] Assignment	[X] Corporation-State New Jersey
	[] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
	[] Other	attached: [] Yes [] No
	Execution Date: August 1, 2007	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.: 3,260,143
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.: 3,260,143 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
	Name: Charles D. McClung Address: 601 SW Second Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204-3157	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 2.6(6))\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Any deficiencies in enclosed fees authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/11/2007 DBYRNE	00000014 3266143	8. Deposit Account No. 03-1550
01 FC:8521	40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Charles D. McClung	September 7, 2007 Date
	Name of Person Signing	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]	
	Do not detach this portion	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, Chinook Trading Company, an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, signs and transfers to Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), United States of America, right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,260,143 and the goodwill associated with the trademark. Chinook Trading Company is the current owner based on an Assignment dated November 1, 2005 recorded at Reel 3253, Frame 0990.

The Assignor, and its successors, assigns and other representatives, covenants, undertakes and agrees, without further consideration, to do such things and execute all such further documents as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to perfect this Assignment of the trademark.

Executed at Lake Oswego, on Aug. 1, 2007.

CHINOOK TRADING COMPANY

Robert Scofield, President

STATE OF OREGON) ss County of Clackamas)

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said ROBERT SCOFIELD, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal this 1st day of August, 2007.

Notary Public for the State of Oregon
My Commission Expires: Aug. 24, 2007

OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULA WELLS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 371843
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 24, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0974



Law Offices

CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, McClung & Stenzel, LLP

DENNIS E. STENZEL CHARLES D. McCLUNG

* DONALD B. HASLETT

* J. PETER STAPLES

* WILLIAM O. GENY

* Nancy J. Moriarty KEVIN L. RUSSELL

TIM A. LONG

KURT ROHLES Brenna K. Legaard

DANIEL P. CHERNOFF (1935-1995)

Intellectual Property Law Including Patent, Trademark, Copyright and Unfair Competition Matters

> **SUITE 1600** PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157 TELEPHONE: 503-227-5631 Fax: 503-228-4373

September 7, 2007

Susan D. PITCHFORD I. Douglas Wells

REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY

DAVID S. FINE SENIOR LAW CLERK JAY SMITH-HILL Law Clerk

Our File: 8868.9999-010

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,260,143 for the Mark ROGUE Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of Trademark, together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Check No. 77291 in the sum of \$40 for the recordation fee, and a return acknowledgment postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the foregoing fee, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1550. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles D. McClung Attorney for Applicant

CDM/lma **Enclosures**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0975



Law Offices

CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, McClung & Stenzel, LLP

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW * JACOB E. VILHAUER, JR. DENNIS E. STENZEL CHARLES D. McClung

INCLUDING PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION MAITERS

601 S.W. SECOND AVENUE **Suite 1600** PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157 TELEPHONE: 503-227-5631 Fax: 503-228-4373

* Susan D. Pitchford J. DOUGLAS WELLS

* REGISTERED PATENT ATTORNEY

DAVID S. FINE SENIOR LAW CLERK JAY SMITH-HILL LAW CLERK

September 7, 2007

Our File: 8868.9999-010

(1935-1995)

DONALD B. HASLETT

J. Peter Staples

* WILLIAM O. GENY

* KEVIN L. RUSSELL

TIM A. LONG * KURT ROHLFS Brenna K. Legaard DANIEL P. CHERNOFF

* NANCY I. MORIARTY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,260,143 for the Mark ROGUE Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recording is an Assignment of Trademark, together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Check No. 77291 in the sum of \$40 for the recordation fee, and a return acknowledgment postcard.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the foregoing fee, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1550. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Charles D. McClung Attorney for Applicant

CDM/lma **Enclosures**

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003620 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 09/10/2007